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BEFORE THE WASHINGTON STATE LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD
IN.THE MATTER OF: | LCB NO. 24,776
BABY ISLAND INC.

- d/b/a SHORT STOP STORE-N-DELI FINAL ORDER OF THE BOARD

FPROPOSED]
3909 PACIFIC HIGHWAY
SEAVIEW, WA 98644

LICENSEE

LICENSE NO. 364869
AVN NO. 1J3088A

THIS MATTER having éome before thé Washington State Liquor Control Board
(Board) and the Washington State Liquor Control Board Education and Enforcement Division
(Enforcement) by and through its attorneys, ROBERT W. FERGUSON, Attorney General, and
ISAAC WILLIAMSON, Assistant Attorney General, and BABY ISLAND INC. d/b/a SHORT
STOP STORE-N-DELI (Licensee) by and through MARK WHITMAN, President, and the
parties having voluntarily entered into a stipulated settlement agreement for case number
24,776, aild the Board having considered the Stipulated Settlement Agreement and
Enforcement’s Memoranclulﬁ rccommending acceptance of the Stipulated Seftlement
Agreement, and the Board having had the opportunity to review the file materials inaintaincd
iﬁ this case, now therefore: _

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Stipulated Scttlement Agreement in the above

captioned case is adopted in its entirety; and the complaint for Case Number 24,776 is
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PR y . 1125 Washington Strest SE
“FPREPOSERY} , _ : . ' PO Box 40100
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sustained. Ticensee shall pay three hundred dollars ($300.00) no laler than thirty (30) days

after the datc of the Final Order of the Board. The payment shall be sent to:

Washington State Liquor Control Board
P.O. Box 43085 '
Olympia, WA 98504-3085
In the event that the Licensce fails to make tull and ti mely payment of the monetary
penalty, the Licensee shall be subject to a five (5) day suspension ol its liquor license, the dates

and time of which shall be set by the Washington State Liguor Control Board.
DATED this 3% day of %ﬂ/ < ,2014.

WASHINGTON STATE LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD

“TOSTRCNORDHORN, CHIEF
KFORCEMENT AND EDUCATION DIVISION

SHORT $TOP STORE-N-DLELT
TICENSE NO. 364809
LCB NO. 24,776

FINAL ORIYER OF THE BOARD : 2 OFEICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
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PROPOSED]- ' PO Box 40100

Olympia, WA 928504-01{H)
(360) 664-9006
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RECEIVED
APR 302014

Liquor Gontrol anfd '
Board Sdministration

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON STATE LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MA'T'TER OF: - NO. 24,776
BABY ISLLAND INC. _
d/b/a SHORT STOP STORE-N-DELI STIPULATED
' SETTLEMENT AGREEMEN'T
3909 PACIFIC HIGHWAY :
SEAVIEW, WA 98644
LICENSEE

LICENSE NO. 364869
AVNNO. 1J3088A

The Washington State Liquor Control Board Education and Enforcemecnt Division
(Enforcement), by and through its attorncys, ROBERT W. FERGUSON, Attorncy General,
and ISAAC WILLTAMSON, Assistant Attorney Gencral, and BABY ISLAND INC. d/b/a
SHORT STOP S']_‘ORE-N—DELI (Licensee) by and through MARK WHITMAN, President,
hereby enter into this stipulated settlement agrcement for Liquor Control Board (LCB) Case
Number 24,776.

I | INTRODUCTION

" By complaint dated November 27, 2013, the Washington State Liquor Control Board

Enforccmenf Division alleged that on or around March 29, 2013, the above-named Licensee or

employee(s) thereof, gave, sold and/or supplied liquor to a person(s) und.er'micnty-one 2,
contrary to RCW 66.44.270(1).
1

OFFICE OF T11E ATTORNEY GENERAL
1125 Washinglon Street SE
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II. AGREEMENT OF THE PARTIES

Enforcement and the Licensee agree to the following:

1. The parties cnter into this Agreement 1o avoid the time and expense of further
litigation. |

2. The Licensee explicitly waives the right of further adminisirative review of all
matters related to the above-referenced case and AVN. The Licensee hereby voluntarily
withdraws its request for a hearing in this matter. | |

3. This Agreement constitutes the final written expression of all the terms of this
Agreement, and it is a complete and exclusive statement of these terms.

4. The 1icensee admits to the violation set forth in the complaint dated November
27, 2013. Specifically, that on or around March 29, 2013, the above-named Licensce or
employee(s) thereof, gave, sold and/or supplied liquor to a person(s) under twenty-one (21),
contrary to RCW 66.44.270(1). |

5. The Licensee - acknowledges that the above referenced violation is the
Licensee’s first violation of this type within a twenty-four (24) month period, fbr which the
standard penalty is suspension of the Licensee’s liquor license for five (5) days or a monetary
penalty of five hundred dollars ($500).

6. The Licensee shall pay the monetary penalty of three hundred dollars ($300) no

later than thirty (30) days after the date of the Final Order of the Board. Payment shall be

sent to:

Washington State Liquor Control Board
P.O. Box 43085 -
Olympia, WA 98504-3085

7. In the event that the Licensee fails to make full and timely payment of the
monetary penalty as required in Sectidn_ 11, Paragraph 7, the Licensee shall serve the standard
penalty of a five (5) day suspension of its liquor license, the dates and times of which shall be

set by the Washington State Liquor Control Board.
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8. The parties recognize that this settlement agrccmeht is subject to approval by

the Washington State Ligquor Control Board.
STIPULATED AND AGREED TO BY:

ROBERT W. FERGUSON
Attorney General

%ﬁ%%%%??9 '%Q%@

ISAAC WILLIAMSON, WSBA #43921 DATE
Assistant Attorney General

Attorney for Washington State

Liquor Control Board Education and

Enforcement Division

v 4/‘%% .

ARKE. WHITMAN, President I«/ 7 7/
BABY JSLAND, INC. d/b/a '
SHORT STOP STORth~DELI

Licensce
STIPULATED SETTLEMENT | 3 OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

T = - ; 1125 Washington Streel SE
AGREEMENT - NO. 24,776 100
: - Olympia, WA 98304-0100
(360} 664-5006




2 Washington State
4 Liquor Control Board

April 30, 2014

Mark Whitman

Baby Island, Inc,

d/b/a Short Stop Store-N-Deli
PO Box 145

Seaview, WA 98644-0145

Isaac Williamson, AAG

GCE Division, Office of Attorney General
1125 Washington Street SE

PO Box 40100

Olympia, WA 98504-0100

RE: FINAL ORDER OF THE BOARD

LICENSEE: Baby Island, Inc.

TRADE NAME: Short Stop Store-N-Deli

LOCATION: 3909 Pacific Hwy, Seaview, WA 98644
LICENSE NO. 364869-1K

ADMINISTRATIVE VIOLATION NOTICE NO. 1.J30884
LCB HEARING NO. 24,776

UBI: 602 712 801 001 0601

Dear Parties:

Please find the enclosed Final Order of the Board and Declaration of Service by Mail in the
above-rcferenced matter, as well as a copy of the Stipulated Settlement Agreement, The
applicable monetary penalty was received from the Licensee on April 24, 2014, -

If you have any questions, please contact me at (360) 664-1602,

Sincerely,

evin McCarroll '

Adjudicative Proceedings Coordinator

Enclosures

ce:  Tacoma and Vancouver Enforcement and Education Divisions, WSLCB
Jamie Marshall, WSLCB

PO Box 43076, 3000 Pacific Ave. 5E, Olympia WA 98504-3076, (260} 664-1602 www.lig.wa.qov




WASHINGTON STATE LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF: LCB NO. 24,776
BABY ISLAND, INC., d/b/a
SHORT STOP STORE-N-DELI DECLARATION OF SERVICE BY
3909 PACIFIC HWY MAIL
SEAVIEW, WA 98644
LICENSEE

LICENSE NO. 364869
AVN NO. 1J3088A

I certify that I caused a copy of the FINAL ORDER OF THE BOARD in the above-
referenced matter to be served on all parties or their counscl of record by US Mail Postage
Prepaid via Consolidated Mail Service for applicants and licensees, by campus mail for state

ofﬁces, on the date below to:

MARK WHITMAN OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
BABY ISLAND, INC, MAIL STOP 40100, GCE DIVISION

d/b/a SHORT STOP STORE-N-DELI ISAAC WILLIAMSON,

PO BOX 145 ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
SEAVIEW, WA 98644-0145

DATED this !D day of I’/” \fi) i { /2014, at Olympia, Washington.

Keviﬂ MoCattbll, Adjudicati\/e Proccedings Coordinator




